506865874 09/13/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6912696

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
-3 COMMUNICATIC	NS CORPO	RATION	12/27/2016
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
Name:	L3 TECH	HNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	1025 W.	1025 W. NASA BLVD.	
City:	MELBO	MELBOURNE	
State/Country:	FLORID	A	
Postal Code:	32919		
	·		
			_
Property Type		Number	_
Patent Number:		576884	_
Patent Number:		617810	_
Patent Number:		653787	
Patent Number:		674062	
Patent Number:		3610343	
Patent Number:		2550909	_
Patent Number:		7638946	
Patent Number:		2639785	
Patent Number:		688132	
Patent Number:		3129910	_
Patent Number:		3217577	
Patent Number:		3330345	_
Patent Number:		3648533	
Patent Number:		3716925	
Patent Number:		0000670	
PCT Number:		JS2003006372	
PCT Number:		JS2007085815	
PCT Number:	1	JS2010038715	

506865874

Fax Number:	(321)674-2734				
· ·	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	321-727-9316				
Email:	ppagel@harris.com				
Correspondent Name:	MITCH EVANDER				
Address Line 1:	1025 W. NASA BLVD.				
Address Line 4:	MELBOURNE, FLORIDA 32919				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MITCH EVANDER				
SIGNATURE:	/Mitch Evander/				
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2021				
Total Attachments: 3					
source=Name Change - L-3 Comms Corp to L3 Technologies, Inc#page1.tif					
source=Name Change - L-3 Comms Corp to L3 Technologies, Inc#page2.tif					
source=Name Change - L-3 Comms Corp to L3 Technologies, Inc#page3.tif					



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "L-3 COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "L-3 COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION" TO "L3 TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 2:05 O`CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2730986 8100 SR# 20167274773

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203594098 Date: 12-28-16

PATENT REEL: 057494 FRAME: 0301

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

L-3 COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION

December 27, 2016

L-3 Communications Corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), a corporation organized and existing under the law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name of the Corporation is L-3 Communications Corporation.

2. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware under the name "L-3 Communications Corporation" on April 8, 1997.

3. This Certificate of Amendment, which amends the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as heretofore amended, was duly adopted in accordance with Sections 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

4. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as heretofore amended, shall be amended to delete Article FIRST thereof and replace it in its entirety with the following:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is L3 Technologies, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

5. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective as of December 31, 2016 at 11:59 p.m. (Eastern Standard Time).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as a duly authorized officer of the Corporation, has executed this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation as of the date first written above.

las Danden

Name: Ann D. Davidson Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

[Certificate of Amendment-L-3 Communications Corporation]

PATENT REEL: 057494 FRAME: 0303

RECORDED: 09/13/2021